## RESOLUTION NO. 2001-064

ADOPTED BY THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO

ON DATE OF DEC 1 8 2001

MASTER PROJECT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO ("CITY"), THE SACRAMENTO HOUSING AND REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO AND THE HOUSING AUTHORITY FOR THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO (COLLECTIVELY "AGENCY") FOR FUNDING AND PROVIDING SERVICES IN SUPPORT OF REDEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND AFFORDABLE HOUSING IN THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO THAT:

Whereas, from time to time the City provides services to the Agency or the Agency provides services to the City, which are approved by the City Council and the appropriate governing board of the Agency.

Whereas, the purpose of this MPA is to authorize the City Manager and the Executive Director to execute Independent Project Agreements ("IPA") following the procedures of this Agreement permitting performance and payment for budgeted services and projects.

NOW, THEREFORE,

- 1. The Executive Director is authorized to sign on behalf of the Agency to execute a new Master Project Agreement regarding the creation of Individual Project Agreements.
- 2. The new Master Project Agreement supercedes City Agreement No. 95-118.

Seather Frigs

ATTEST:

Their G. Burrow

SECRETARY

FOR CITY CLERK USE ONLY

RESOLUTION NO.: 2001-064 DATE ADOPTED: DEC 18 2001